Paise Only) as of 07/12/2023 together with further interest, cost, charges and

Outstanding Dues for which the
expenses thereon w.e.f. 08/12/2023 till the date of payment and realization as per notice

secured assets are being sold:
under section 13(2) of SARFAESIAct.

Rs.5,19,465.74 (Rupees Five Lakh Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five and

|Seventy Four Paise Only) outstandingas of 17/11/2025togetherwith further interest, cost.

charges and expenses thereon w.e.f. 18/11/2025 till the date of payment and realization.

Mortgaged by: Bhushan Yashwant Raut: All that piece and parçel of land bearing

[...]

Nagpur. Bounded by: East by: Public Road, West by: House of Mr. Sadaram Tekam,

|Northby: Public Road and South by: House of Mr. Nandlal Raut.

CERSAI SI.JD:400056527026; Asset ID: 200056884320;
LAN: 47559430000731;

Reserve Price below which the

Rs.3,29,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Only)
Secured Asset will not be sold (in Rs.):

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.32,900/- (Rupees Thirty TwoThousand Nine Hundred Only)

Claims, if any, which have been
put forward against the properiyNotKnown
and any other dues known to

Secured creditorand value

Inspection of Properties: On 04.12.2025from 11.30A.M. to 03.00 P.M.

Contact Person and Phone No:
Mr. Pramod Jadhav - Sr.